# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/07/2012

# CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Greenway Medical Technologies, Inc.		02/07/2012	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Greenway Medical Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	121 Greenway Boulevard	
City:	Carrollton	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30117	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2652274	PRIME SUITE
Registration Number:	2511813	PRIMEPRACTICE
Registration Number:	2652767	PRIMECHART
Registration Number:	3087866	PRIMEPATIENT
Registration Number:	2562350	WHAT IS YOUR EXPERIENCE?
Registration Number:	2559990	GREENWAY EXCHANGE
Registration Number:	2911586	CLINICAL DASHBOARD
Registration Number:	2945025	AMBULATORY SOLUTION
Registration Number:	3201477	PRIMEARM
Serial Number:	77593472	PRIMERESEARCH
Registration Number:	3746015	PRIMERCM
Serial Number:	85420633	PRIMEMOBILE
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004785 FRAME: 0447

\$515.00

Serial Number:	85470213	PRIMEENTERPRISE
Serial Number:	85154723	PRIMEIMAGE
Registration Number:	4029781	THE POWER OF ONE
Serial Number:	85408711	GWAY
Serial Number:	85420647	PRIMEDATACLOUD
Serial Number:	85408693	GREENWAY
Serial Number:	85408701	GREENWAY
Serial Number:	85518453	SMARTER SOLUTIONS FOR SMARTER HEALTHCARE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2136270705

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 213.683.5698

Email: MinetteTayco@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Minette M. Tayco, c/o Paul Hastings LLP

Address Line 1: 515 S. Flower St., 25th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GREENWAY(76551.5): MERGER
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Minette M. Tayco
Signature:	/Minette M. Tayco/
Date:	05/22/2012

#### Total Attachments: 12

source=Certified Formation Documents for Greenway Medical Technologies, Inc. (DE SOS)#page1.tif source=Certified Formation Documents for Greenway Medical Technologies, Inc. (DE SOS)#page3.tif source=Certified Formation Documents for Greenway Medical Technologies, Inc. (DE SOS)#page3.tif source=Certified Formation Documents for Greenway Medical Technologies, Inc. (DE SOS)#page4.tif source=Certified Formation Documents for Greenway Medical Technologies, Inc. (DE SOS)#page5.tif source=Certified Formation Documents for Greenway Medical Technologies, Inc. (DE SOS)#page7.tif source=Certified Formation Documents for Greenway Medical Technologies, Inc. (DE SOS)#page8.tif source=Certified Formation Documents for Greenway Medical Technologies, Inc. (DE SOS)#page9.tif source=Certified Formation Documents for Greenway Medical Technologies, Inc. (DE SOS)#page10.tif source=Certified Formation Documents for Greenway Medical Technologies, Inc. (DE SOS)#page11.tif source=Certified Formation Documents for Greenway Medical Technologies, Inc. (DE SOS)#page11.tif source=Certified Formation Documents for Greenway Medical Technologies, Inc. (DE SOS)#page12.tif

Delaware

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "GREENWAY MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC." AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2012, AT 5:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE SEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2012, AT 9:03 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID CORPORATION, "GREENWAY MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.".

DATE: 05-15-12

AUTHENT\[CATION: 9572978

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004785 FRAME: 0449

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

5008407 8100H

120565744

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:37 PM 01/13/2012 FILED 05:32 PM 01/13/2012 SRV 120048770 - 5008407 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

# GREENWAY MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Greenway Medical Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation").

SECOND: The address of the registered office of the Corporation in the State of Delaware is the Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware, 19801, in the County of New Castle. The name of the registered agent at that address is The Corporation Trust Company.

<u>THIRD</u>: The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL").

<u>FOURTH</u>: The Corporation is authorized to issue two classes of stock to be designated, respectively, "Common Stock" and "Preferred Stock." The total number of shares of all classes of capital stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 100,000,000 of which 80,000,000 shares shall be Common Stock, having a par value of \$0.0001 per share (the "Common Stock"), and 20,000,000 shares shall be Preferred Stock, having a par value of \$0.0001 per share (the "Preferred Stock").

A. The board of directors or any authorized committee thereof is authorized, to the fullest extent permitted by law, to provide for the issuance of shares of Preferred Stock in series, and by filing a certificate pursuant to the applicable law of the State of Delaware (such certificate being hereinafter referred to as a "Preferred Stock Designation"), to establish from time to time the number of shares to be included in each such series, and to fix the designation, powers, preferences and rights of the shares of each such series and any qualifications, limitations or restrictions thereof. Except as otherwise provided in any Preferred Stock Designation, the number of authorized shares of Common Stock or Preferred Stock may from time to time be increased or decreased (but not below the number of shares of such class outstanding) by the affirmative vote of a majority in voting power of the outstanding capital of the Corporation, irrespective of the provisions of Section 242(b)(2) of the DGCL and no vote of the holders of any Common Stock or Preferred Stock voting separately as a class will be required.

B. Each outstanding share of Common Stock shall entitle the holder thereof to one vote on each matter properly submitted to the stockholders of the Corporation for their vote; *provided, however*, that, except as otherwise required by law, holders of Common Stock shall not be entitled to vote on any amendment to this Certificate of Incorporation (including any Preferred Stock Designation) that relates solely to the terms of one or more outstanding series of Preferred Stock if the holders of such affected series are entitled, either separately or together as a

LEGAL\_US\_E # 93770458.6

class with the holders of one or more other such series, to vote thereon pursuant to this Certificate of Incorporation (including any Preferred Stock Designation).

<u>FIFTH</u>: The following provisions are inserted for the management of the business and the conduct of the affairs of the Corporation, and for further definition, limitation and regulation of the powers of the Corporation and of its directors and stockholders:

- A. The business and affairs of the Corporation shall be managed by or under the direction of the board of directors.
- B. The directors of the Corporation need not be elected by written ballot unless the Corporation's Bylaws so provide.
- C. Subject to the rights of the holders of any series of Preferred Stock, any action required or permitted to be taken by the stockholders of the Corporation must be effected at a duly called annual or special meeting of stockholders of the Corporation and may not be effected by any consent in writing by such stockholders.
- D. Special meetings of stockholders of the Corporation may be called only by the board of directors acting pursuant to a resolution adopted by a majority of the directors then in office.
- E. Unless the Corporation consents in writing to the selection of an alternative forum, the Court of Chancery of the State of Delaware shall be the sole and exclusive forum for (i) any derivative action or proceeding brought on behalf of the Corporation, (ii) any action asserting a claim of breach of a fiduciary duty owed by any director, officer or other employee of the Corporation to the Corporation or the Corporation's stockholders, (iii) any action asserting a claim arising pursuant to any provision of the DGCL, or (iv) any action asserting a claim governed by the internal affairs doctrine. Any person or entity purchasing or otherwise acquiring any interest in shares of capital stock of the Corporation shall be deemed to have notice of and consented to the provisions of this Article FIFTH, Section E.
- SIXTH: Α. Subject to the rights of the holders of any series of Preferred Stock to elect additional directors under specified circumstances, the number of directors shall be fixed from time to time exclusively by the board of directors pursuant to a resolution adopted by a majority of the directors then in office. The directors, other than those who may be elected by the holders of any series of Preferred Stock under specified circumstances, shall be divided into three classes, designated as Class I, Class II and Class III, respectively. Directors shall initially be assigned to each class in accordance with a resolution or resolutions adopted by a majority of the directors then in office. Each class shall consist, as nearly as may be possible, of one-third of the total number of directors constituting the entire board of directors. The term of office of the Class I directors shall expire at the Corporation's first annual meeting of stockholders held after the closing of the Corporation's initial public offering, the term of office of the Class II directors shall expire at the Corporation's second annual meeting of stockholders held after the closing of the Corporation's initial public offering and the term of office of the Class III directors shall expire at the Corporation's third annual meeting of stockholders held after the closing of the Corporation's initial

public offering, with each director to hold office until his or her successor shall have been duly elected and qualified. At each annual meeting of stockholders, directors elected to succeed those directors whose terms expire shall be elected for a term of office to expire at the third succeeding annual meeting of stockholders after their election, with each director to hold office until his or her successor shall have been duly elected and qualified.

B. Subject to the rights of the holders of any series of Preferred Stock then outstanding, any and all vacancies in the board of directors, however occurring, including, without limitation, by reason of an increase in the size of the board of directors, or the death, resignation, disqualification or removal of a director, shall, unless otherwise required by law or by resolution of the board of directors, be filled only by a majority vote of the remaining directors then in office, even if less than a quorum (and not by stockholders), and directors so chosen shall serve for a term expiring at the annual meeting of stockholders at which the term of office of the class to which they have been chosen expires or until such director's successor shall have been duly elected and qualified. No decrease in the authorized number of directors shall shorten the term of any incumbent director. In the event of a vacancy in the board of directors, the remaining directors then in office, except as otherwise provided by law, shall exercise the powers of the full board of directors until the vacancy is filled.

C. Advance notice of stockholder nominations for the election of directors and of business to be brought by stockholders before any meeting of the stockholders of the Corporation shall be given in the manner provided in the Bylaws of the Corporation.

D. Subject to the rights of the holders of any series of Preferred Stock then outstanding, any director, or the entire board of directors, may be removed from office at any time, but only for cause and only by the affirmative vote of the holders of at least a majority of the voting power of all of the then-outstanding shares of capital stock of the Corporation then entitled to vote at an election of directors, voting together as a single class. At least forty-five (45) days prior to any annual or special meeting of stockholders at which it is proposed that any director be removed from office, written notice of such proposed removal and the alleged grounds thereof shall be sent to the director whose removal will be considered at the meeting.

SEVENTH: Subject to the rights of the holders of any series of Preferred Stock that may come into existence from time to time, the board of directors is expressly empowered to adopt, amend or repeal the Bylaws of the Corporation. Any adoption, amendment or repeal of the Bylaws of the Corporation by the board of directors shall require the approval of a majority of the directors then in office. The stockholders shall also have power to adopt, amend or repeal the Bylaws of the Corporation; provided, however, that, in addition to any vote of the holders of any class or series of stock of the Corporation required by law or by this Certificate of Incorporation, the affirmative vote of the holders of at least sixty-six and two-thirds percent (66-2/3%) of the voting power of all of the then-outstanding shares of the capital stock of the Corporation entitled to vote generally in the election of directors, voting together as a single class, shall be required to adopt, amend or repeal any provision of the Bylaws of the Corporation.

<u>EIGHTH</u>: A. The Corporation waives, to the maximum extent permitted by law and Section 122(17) of the DGCL (or any successor provision), the application of the

doctrine of corporate opportunity, or any other analogous doctrine, with respect to the Corporation, to any Pamlico Stockholder or any Investor Stockholder (collectively referred to herein as, the "Institutional Stockholders") or any of their respective directors, officers, employees, agents, stockholders, members, managers, partners or Affiliated Companies or any director or officer of the Corporation who is a director, officer, employee, agent, stockholder, member, manager or partner of any of the Institutional Stockholders or any of their respective Affiliated Companies. No Institutional Stockholder nor any of its directors, officers, employees, agents, stockholders, members, managers, partners or Affiliated Companies nor any director or officer of the Corporation who is a director, officer, employee, agent, stockholder, member, manager or partner of any of the Institutional Stockholders or any of their respective Affiliated Companies shall have any obligation to refrain from (and each shall not be liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for breach of any fiduciary duty solely for) directly or indirectly (1) engaging in the same or similar activities or lines of business as the Corporation or developing or marketing any products or services that compete, directly or indirectly, with those of the Corporation, (2) investing or owning any interest publicly or privately in, or developing a business relationship with, any individual, corporation, partnership, joint venture, limited liability company, trust, governmental entity, or other organization (each, a "Person") engaged in the same or similar activities or lines of business as, or otherwise in competition with, the Corporation or (3) doing business with any client or customer of the Corporation, in each case, so long as such activities do not constitute a Restricted Opportunity. For the avoidance of doubt, no corporate opportunity that (i) the Corporation is not financially able or contractually permitted or legally able to undertake or (ii) is, from its nature, not in the line of the Corporation's business or is of no practical advantage to the Corporation or that is one in which the Corporation has no interest or reasonable expectancy shall or shall be deemed to belong to the Corporation.

B. The Corporation renounces any interest or expectancy in, or in being offered an opportunity to participate in, any corporate opportunity that may be presented to or become known to any Institutional Stockholder or any of its directors, officers, employees, agents, stockholders, members, managers, partners or Affiliated Companies (other than any Restricted Opportunity), and no Institutional Stockholder nor any of its directors, officers, employees, agents, stockholders, members, managers, partners or Affiliated Companies shall have any duty to communicate or offer such corporate opportunity to the Corporation or any of its Affiliated Companies. To the fullest extent of Section 122(17) of the DCGL, the Corporation renounces any interest or expectancy in such corporate opportunity and waives any claim against any Institutional Stockholder or any director or officer of the Corporation who is a director, officer, employee, agent, stockholder, member, manager or partner of any of the Institutional Stockholders or any of their Affiliated Companies and shall indemnify such Persons against any claim that such Person is liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for breach of fiduciary duty solely by reason of the fact such Person (i) pursues or acquire such corporate opportunity for itself, (ii) directs such corporate opportunity to another person, or (iii) does not communicate information regarding such corporate opportunity to the Corporation.

C. Nothing in this Article EIGHTH shall limit or otherwise prejudice any rights the Corporation may have or obtain pursuant to a written agreement against any Institutional Stockholder or any director, officer, or employee of any Institutional Stockholder.

- D. For purposes of this Article EIGHTH, "Investor Stockholder" means any stockholder of the Corporation that is an Affiliated Company of Investor Growth Capital Limited or Investor Group, L.P., including each of their affiliated investment funds and management entities.
- E. For purposes of this Article EIGHTH, "<u>Pamlico Stockholder</u>" means any stockholder of the Corporation that is an Affiliated Company of Pamlico Capital II, L.P., including each of its affiliated investment funds and management entities.
- F. For purposes of this Article EIGHTH, a "<u>Restricted Opportunity</u>" shall mean a corporate opportunity offered to a person in writing solely and expressly by virtue of such person being a director, officer or employee of the Corporation.
- G. For purposes of this Article EIGHTH, an "<u>Affiliated Company</u>" shall mean (i) in respect of any Pamlico Stockholder, any Person which controls, is controlled by or under common control with Pamlico Capital II, L.P., including each of its affiliated investment funds and management entities (other than the Corporation and any Person that is controlled by the Corporation), (ii) in respect of any Investor Stockholder, any Person which controls, is controlled by or under common control with Investor Growth Capital Limited or Investor Group, L.P., including each of their affiliated investment funds and management entities (other than the Corporation and any Person that is controlled by the Corporation), and (iii) in respect of the Corporation, shall mean any Person controlled by the Corporation.
- H. Any Person purchasing or otherwise acquiring any interest in any shares of the Corporation shall be deemed to have notice of and to have consented to the provisions of this Article EIGHTH.
- I. To the extent that any provision of this Article EIGHTH is found to be invalid or unenforceable, such invalidity or unenforceability shall not affect the validity or enforceability of any other provision of this Article EIGHTH.

NINTH: The Corporation shall not be subject to the provisions of Section 203 of the DGCL.

TENTH: To the fullest extent permitted under the DGCL, a director of the Corporation shall not be personally liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director, except for liability: (i) for any breach of the director's duty of loyalty to the Corporation or its stockholders; (ii) for acts or omissions not in good faith or which involve intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of law; (iii) under Section 174 of the DGCL; or (iv) for any transaction from which the director derived an improper personal benefit. If the DGCL is amended after the effective date of this Certificate of Incorporation to authorize corporate action further eliminating or limiting the personal liability of directors, then the liability of a director of the Corporation shall be eliminated or limited to the fullest extent permitted by the DGCL, as so amended.

Neither any amendment nor repeal nor modification of this Article TENTH, nor the

adoption of any provision of this Certificate of Incorporation inconsistent with this Article TENTH, shall eliminate, reduce or otherwise adversely affect any limitation on the personal liability of a director of the Corporation existing at the time of such amendment, repeal, modification or adoption of such an inconsistent provision with respect to events occurring prior to the date of such amendment, repeal, modification or adoption.

ELEVENTH: The Corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provision contained in this Certificate of Incorporation in the manner prescribed by the laws of the State of Delaware and all rights conferred upon stockholders are granted subject to this reservation; provided, however, that, notwithstanding any other provision of this Certificate of Incorporation or any provision of law that might otherwise permit a lesser vote or no vote, but in addition to any vote of the holders of any class or series of the stock of this Corporation required by law or by this Certificate of Incorporation, (i) the affirmative vote of the holders of at least sixty-six and two-thirds percent (66-2/3%) of the voting power of all of the then-outstanding shares of the capital stock of the Corporation entitled to vote generally in the election of directors, voting together as a single class, shall be required to amend or repeal this Article ELEVENTH, Sections C, D or E of Article FIFTH, Article SIXTH, Article SEVENTH, Article EIGHTH or Article TENTH and (ii) the written consent of the Institutional Investors shall be required to amend or repeal Article EIGHTH.

TWELFTH: The name and mailing address of the incorporator is:

Name Address

Diane Nesson Paul Hastings LLP

600 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 2400

Atlanta, GA 30308

2012.	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 13th day of January,
	/s/ Diane Nesson Diane Nesson, Incorporator
	, 1

(Signature Page to Greenway Certificate of Incorporation)

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:09 AM 02/07/2012 FILED 09:03 AM 02/07/2012 SRV 120129793 - 5008407 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER
MERGING
GREENWAY MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,
A GEORGIA CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO
GREENWAY MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,
A DELAWARE CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation of Law (the "DGCL"), Greenway Medical Technologies, Inc., a Georgia corporation (the "Parent" or the "Company"), on this 7th of February, 2012, does hereby certify as follows, relating to the merger (the "Merger") of the Parent, with and into Greenway Medical Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Subsidiary" or the "Merger Sub"), with the Subsidiary remaining as the surviving corporation:

**FIRST:** The Parent is incorporated in the State of Georgia pursuant to the Georgia Business Corporation Code (the "GBCC"), and the Subsidiary is incorporated in the State of Delaware pursuant to the DGCL.

**SECOND:** The Parent owns all of the outstanding shares of capital stock of the Subsidiary.

**THIRD:** The Board of Directors of the Parent determined to merge the Parent with and into the Subsidiary pursuant to Section 253 of the DGCL. The Board of Directors of the Parent adopted the following resolutions on January 12, 2012:

**RESOLVED**, that the Board hereby deems it advisable and in the best interests of the Company and the Shareholders that the Company enter into the Merger Agreement, and consummate the Merger, subject to and in connection with the consummation of the Offering, and recommends the Merger Agreement to its Shareholders; and be it further

**RESOLVED**, that the Board hereby determines that the Merger Agreement and the Merger and the other transactions contemplated by the Merger Agreement are advisable to and in the best interests of the Company, and, as the sole stockholder of the Merger Sub, the Merger Sub; and be it further

**RESOLVED**, that the Merger Agreement be, and hereby is, in all respects adopted by the Company, subject to shareholder approval and such changes as may be approved by the Authorized Officers with the advice of counsel subject to and in connection with the consummation of the Offering, and the Merger, and the other transactions to be consummated in accordance with the Merger Agreement (the "**Transactions**"), including, among other things:

• the conversion of each issued and outstanding share of the Company's Common Stock, par value \$1 per share, into a share of Common Stock of the Merger Sub, par value \$0.0001 per share;

- the conversion of each issued and outstanding share of the Company's Series A Preferred Stock, par value \$0.01 per share, into 1.26316 shares of Common Stock of the Merger Sub, par value \$0.0001 per share;
- the conversion of each issued and outstanding share of the Company's Series B Preferred Stock, par value \$0.01 per share, into one share of Common Stock of the Merger Sub, par value \$0.0001 per share;
- the payment of \$6.00 per Series A Preferred share to each holder of Company's Series A Preferred Stock either in cash or, if elected by the stockholder, in the number of shares of additional Merger Sub Common Stock equivalent to that amount, based on the initial public offering price per share;
- the payment of \$4.75 per Series B Preferred share to each holder of Company's Series B Preferred Stock either in cash or, if elected by the stockholder, in the number of shares of additional Merger Sub Common Stock equivalent to that amount, based on the initial public offering price per share;
- the conversion of each outstanding and unexercised nonqualified stock option to purchase shares of the Company's Common Stock (each, a "Company Option") into a nonqualified stock option to purchase an equivalent number of shares of Common Stock of the Merger Sub, at the same exercise price and under the same terms and conditions as were applicable to such Company Option;
- the conversion of each outstanding and unexercised warrant to purchase shares of the Company's Common Stock (each, a "Company Warrant") into a warrant to acquire an equivalent number of shares of Common Stock of the Merger Sub, at the same exercise price and under the same terms and conditions as were applicable to such Company Warrant, and
- the assignment by the Company to the Merger Sub, and the assumption by the Merger Sub, of all obligations of the Company under the Company's 1999 Option Plan, 2004 Stock Plan, and 2011 Stock Plan, and all outstanding stock option agreements, registration rights agreements, subscription agreements, investor rights agreements and warrants to which the Company is a party, including without limitation those plans and agreements listed on Schedule A of the Merger Agreement;

and the performance by the Company of its obligations under the Merger Agreement, be, and the same hereby are, in all respects authorized and approved by the Board.

**FOURTH:** The Subsidiary shall be the surviving corporation of the Merger.

**FIFTH:** Pursuant to Section 253(c) of the DGCL, the certificate of incorporation adopted by the Board of Directors of the Subsidiary on February 1, 2012 shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

**SIXTH:** The Merger is permitted by the laws of the State of Georgia.

**SEVENTH:** The Merger has been adopted, approved, certified, executed and acknowledged by the stockholders of the Parent in accordance with the laws of the State of Georgia.

**EIGHTH:** The Merger shall be effective upon filing of this Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of Delaware.

[Certification appears on following page.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parent has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

> GREENWAY MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: /s/ William G. Esslinger, Jr.
Name: William G. Esslinger, Jr.

Title: Vice President, General Counsel

and Secretary

**REEL: 004785 FRAME: 0460 RECORDED: 05/22/2012**